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WP1 INFN-PG WP1_INFN-PG_T001 ETIC general management Patrizia Cenci patrizia.cenci@pg.infn.it 30-giu-25
INFN-PG WP1_INFN-PG_T002 Scientific support to the projec Patrizia Cenci patrizia.cenci@pg.infn.it 30-giu-25
INFN-PG WP1_INFN-PG_T003 ETIC web site and document m Patrizia Cenci patrizia.cenci@pg.infn.it 30-apr-23
INFN-PG WP1_INFN-PG_T004 Formation of the ETIC Scientifi Patrizia Cenci patrizia.cenci@pg.infn.it 30-giu-23

WP2 INAF-ADONI WP2_INAF-ADONI_T043 ADONI-actpath Simone Esposito simone.esposito@inaf.it 31-dic-23
INAF-ADONI WP2_INAF-ADONI_T044 ADONI-visPath Simone Esposito simone.esposito@inaf.it 31-dic-23
INFN-GE WP2_INFN-GE_T006 GALILEO - Laboratory & Clean Mauro Taiuti mauro.taiuti@ge.infn.it 30-apr-25
INFN-GE WP2_INFN-GE_T010 GALILEO - Optical benches desi Mauro Taiuti mauro.taiuti@ge.infn.it 31-dic-23
INFN-GE WP2_INFN-GE_T011 GALILEO - Squeezing sources Mauro Taiuti mauro.taiuti@ge.infn.it 31-dic-24
INFN-GE WP2_INFN-GE_T012 GALILEO - Optical isolators Mauro Taiuti mauro.taiuti@ge.infn.it 31-dic-24
INFN-RM2 WP2_INFN-RM2_T022 AiLoV-ET - design and procure Elisabetta Cesarini elisabetta.cesarini@roma 31-ago-24
UniCA-Fisica WP2_UniCA-Fisica_T031 ETiCO2 - General services Gianluca Usai gianluca.usai@ca.infn.it 31-mar-24
UniCA-Fisica WP2_UniCA-Fisica_T032 ETiCO2 - Technical services Gianluca Usai gianluca.usai@ca.infn.it 31-mar-24
UniCA-Fisica WP2_UniCA-Fisica_T033 ETiCO2 - Clean room and labor Gianluca Usai gianluca.usai@ca.infn.it 31-mar-24
UniGE WP2_UniGE_T007 GALILEO - Custom Ion Beam Sp Maurizio Canepa direzione@fisica.unige.it 30-nov-24
UniGE WP2_UniGE_T008 GALILEO - Photothermal Com Maurizio Canepa direzione@fisica.unige.it 31-dic-23
UniGE WP2_UniGE_T009 GALILEO - Spectroscopic Ellipso Maurizio Canepa direzione@fisica.unige.it 31-dic-23
UniNA WP2_UniNA_T015 PLANET - Refurbishment of old Rosario De Rosa rosario.derosa3@unina.it 31-dic-23
UniPD WP2_UniPD_T001 CoMET - laboratory infrastruct Giacomo Ciani giacomo.ciani@unipd.it 31-lug-24
UniPI WP2_UniPI_T050 PisaET-IR@CISUP - MicroRama Mauro Bellandi mauro.bellandi@unipi.it 31-dic-23
UniPI WP2_UniPI_T051 PisaET-IR@CISUP - Optomecha Mauro Bellandi mauro.bellandi@unipi.it 31-dic-24
UniRM2 WP2_UniRM2_T046 AiLoV-ET - support to scientific Pasquale Mazzotta mazzotta@roma2.infn.it 30-giu-25
UniRM2 WP2_UniRM2_T047 AiLoV-ET - Lab interventions p Pasquale Mazzotta mazzotta@roma2.infn.it 31-ago-23

WP3 INAF-ADONI WP3_INAF-ADONI_T018 CALATIA-hydrocarbon_analysis Simone Esposito simone.esposito@inaf.it 31-ago-23
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WP3 INFN-NA WP3_INFN-NA_T002 CALATIA-vacuum-surface-cont Enrico Calloni enrico.calloni@na.infn.it 30-apr-24
INFN-RM1 WP3_INFN-RM1_T006 C75 From DESIGN to Contract Ettore Majorana ettore.majorana@roma1. 31-mar-24
INFN-RM1 WP3_INFN-RM1_T016 Clean hood (H) Ettore Majorana ettore.majorana@roma1. 30-apr-23
INFN-RM1 WP3_INFN-RM1_T017 CRYOGENIC PAYLOAD prototyp Ettore Majorana ettore.majorana@roma1. 30-giu-24
UniSapienza-Fis WP3_UniSapienza-Fis_T012 Cryostat Mechanal-thermal De Ettore Majorana ettore.majorana@unirom 31-mar-24
UniSapienza-Fis WP3_UniSapienza-Fis_T014 CryoLab assembling/operation Ettore Majorana ettore.majorana@unirom 30-giu-25
UniVanvitelli WP3_UniVanvitelli_T001 CALATIA-cavity-ring-down spec Aniello Grado aniello.grado@inaf.it 30-apr-24

WP4 GSSI WP4_GSSI_T044 GEMINI - Tenders & procurem Jan Harms jan.harms@gssi.it 31-dic-24
INFN-LNGS WP4_INFN-LNGS_T027 GEMINI - Specification, design Ezio Previtali ezio.previtali@lngs.infn.it 31-mar-23
INFN-LNGS WP4_INFN-LNGS_T028 GEMINI - Preparation of under Ezio Previtali ezio.previtali@lngs.infn.it 30-apr-23
INFN-LNGS WP4_INFN-LNGS_T030 GEMINI - Specification, design Ezio Previtali ezio.previtali@lngs.infn.it 30-giu-23
INFN-PG WP4_INFN-PG_T022 CAOS - Injection and detection Patrizia Cenci patrizia.cenci@pg.infn.it 31-ago-24
INFN-PG WP4_INFN-PG_T024 CAOS - One Long suspensions ( Patrizia Cenci patrizia.cenci@pg.infn.it 30-apr-25
INFN-PI WP4_INFN-PI_T008 SAMaNET -  Laboratory equip Franco Frasconi franco.frasconi@pi.infn.it 31-dic-24
INFN-PI WP4_INFN-PI_T009 SAMaNET - Electromagnetic co Franco Frasconi franco.frasconi@pi.infn.it 30-giu-25
UniNA WP4_UniNA_T035 PLANET - Lab adaptation phase Rosario De Rosa rosario.derosa3@unina.it 31-dic-23
UniPG WP4_UniPG_T014 CAOS - Specification, design pr Helios Vocca helios.vocca@unipg.it 31-ago-23
UniPG WP4_UniPG_T019 CAOS - Specification, design pr Helios Vocca helios.vocca@unipg.it 30-apr-23

WP5 INFN-BO WP5_INFN-BO_T005 BETIF - FPGA acceleration serv Riccardo Travaglini riccardo.travaglini@bo.in 30-apr-24
INFN-BO WP5_INFN-BO_T007 BETIF - Computing resources fo Riccardo Travaglini riccardo.travaglini@bo.in 30-apr-24
INFN-BO WP5_INFN-BO_T008 BETIF - EL-Phase 1: Off-the-she Riccardo Travaglini riccardo.travaglini@bo.in 31-dic-23
INFN-BO WP5_INFN-BO_T009 BETIF - Laboratory infrastructu Riccardo Travaglini riccardo.travaglini@bo.in 31-ott-23
INFN-TO WP5_INFN-TO_T001 CTLab Cluster phase 1 Stefano Bagnasco bagnasco@to.infn.it 31-dic-23

WP6 ASI WP6_ASI_T020 GNSS equipment an istallation Giuseppe Bianco giuseppe.bianco@asi.it 30-giu-23
INFN-LNS WP6_INFN-LNS_T010 tender preparation Gaetano Schillaci schillaci@lns.infn.it 30-apr-23
UniCA-IngCiv WP6_UniCA-IngCiv_T018 Lab for architectural feasibility Giorgio Masacci giorgio.massacci@unica.i 31-mar-24
UniPI WP6_UniPI_T025 Purchase, design and installati Mauro Bellandi mauro.bellandi@unipi.it 30-set-23
UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T001 mapping and surveying Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 31-ago-24
UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T002 reference geodetic network an Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 31-dic-23
UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T003 3d modelling (BIM&GIS multicr Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 30-giu-25
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WP6 UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T004 geotechnical investigations Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 30-giu-24
UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T005 geotechnical modeling Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 30-giu-24
UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T006 hydrogeological modelling Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 30-giu-24
UniSapienza-Ing WP6_UniSapienza-Ing_T009 digital platform for design man Maria Marsella maria.marsella@uniroma 30-giu-25

WP7 INFN-LNS WP7_INFN-LNS_T001 Training school eng Gaetano Schillaci schillaci@lns.infn.it 31-ago-23
INFN-LNS WP7_INFN-LNS_T002 Training schools phys Gaetano Schillaci schillaci@lns.infn.it 31-ago-23
UniBO WP7_UniBO_T004 PhD UniBO Andrea Cimatti a.cimatti@unibo.it 30-giu-25
UniGE WP7_UniGE_T005 PhD UniGE Maurizio Canepa direzione@fisica.unige.it 30-giu-25
UniNA WP7_UniNA_T006 PhD UniNA Rosario De Rosa rosario.derosa3@unina.it 30-giu-25
UniPD WP7_UniPD_T007 PhD UniPD Giacomo Ciani giacomo.ciani@unipd.it 30-giu-25
UniPI WP7_UniPI_T009 PhD PI Fis Mauro Bellandi mauro.bellandi@unipi.it 30-giu-25
UniRM2 WP7_UniRM2_T008 PhD RM2 Pasquale Mazzotta mazzotta@roma2.infn.it 30-giu-25
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